
 

Sydenham Wheelers 
 

 
The John Tully Memorial 25-Mile Time Trial 

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 

Result Sheet 

 
Sunday 30th March 2014 Course Q25/8 

 
Timekeepers: Neil Colvin (7`Oaks Triathlon Club) & Christine Burrows (Thanet RC) 

 
Event Secretary: Bob Loader, 1 Lea Road, Sevenoaks, Kent TN13 1QP Tel 01732 459789 

 

             Prize List 
 

Scratch: 
1st   Robert Moore          £25.00 + £25 voucher   (54.06) 
2nd  Tim Bayley       £15.00 + £15 voucher   (54.38) (*Vet) 
3rd   Seth Kay                 £10.00 + £10 voucher   (55.44) 
4th   Robert Rollings      £15.00                            (55.48) (*A) 

 
Category Awards                                                    Lady 
(A) Simon Henderson   £12                             Liz King   £10 
(B) Dave Stocker           £12 
(C) Jake Mitchell           £12 
(D) Dominic Campbell  £12         

          

Veteran on Age Standard     Team Award  (£10.00 each ) 
1st   Reg Smith              £20  (+ 13.08)                       Abellio-SFA Racing Team 

2nd  Shay Giles             £15  (+ 11.16)                  Mike Piper           57.05)        

                Dave Stocker    58.41) 3.54.50 
               Jake Mitchell    59.04) 

  
Riders Marked (*) are subject to the `one rider one award except team prize` the highest value award being 
paid. 
 

Congratulations to all the above winners. 
 
My thanks go to all my club members, some who could have ridden, for getting up before the crack of dawn to help with 
the various duties which were covered amply. 
Also my special thanks for the time keepers Neil Colvin and Christine Burrows and in particular my club mates Dave 
Twin & Robert Royston who have ironed out a lot of the hassle through their computer literacy.  
 
Left at the hall, Kirk Originals rubai green jacket plus red top drinks bottle and leg warmers. One Bissell (Trek) Body 
warmer and a Light blue towel. Please ring me on 01732 459789 to arrange for collection.         
 



 
 
 
 

Result Sheet 
 

No. Name Club Cat AGE Vet Std LTS Vet + / - Result Time 

1 Luke Huggins API Metro - Essex Utilities 
 

34 
 

Nil 
  

 
Nicholas Green (Tandem) 

 
44 

   
00:58:03 

         

35 Robert Moore Pedal Heaven Colbornes RT SCR 31 
 

00:55:12 
 

00:54:06 

10 Tim Bayley Arctic Tacx RT SCR 40 01:06:00 00:53:35 11:22 00:54:38 

50 Seth Kay PMR @ Toachim House SCR 27 
 

00:51:06 
 

00:55:44 

46 Robert Rollings Lewes Wanderers CC A 27 
 

00:57:40 
 

00:55:48 

25 Nick Malins 4T + Velo Club SCR 45 01:07:03 00:55:58 10:37 00:56:26 

30 Mike Piper Abellio - SFA Racing Team SCR 37 
 

00:52:07 
 

00:57:05 

40 Mark Newton Elite Cycling SCR 47 01:07:26 00:51:29 09:37 00:57:49 

31 Simon Henderson Thanet RC A 51 01:08:14 00:57:09 10:22 00:57:52 

60 Lee Turner Sigma Sport.Co.UK.RT SCR 45 01:07:03 00:50:07 08:36 00:58:27 

42 Dave Stocker Abellio - SFA Racing Team B 49 01:07:50 00:59:01 09:09 00:58:41 

16 Andy Branson Ashford Whs A 45 01:07:03 00:58:37 08:16 00:58:47 

26 Martin Dickinson Deal Tri A 43 01:06:39 00:58:14 07:47 00:58:52 

54 Jake Mitchell Abellio - SFA Racing Team C 18 
 

01:06:53 
 

00:59:04 

15 Anthony Bee Wigmore CC SCR 49 01:07:50 00:56:24 08:45 00:59:05 

47 Damian Cairns San Fairy Ann CC B 40 01:06:00 01:00:56 06:54 00:59:06 

52 Michael Gore Abellio - SFA Racing Team A 35 
 

00:58:57 
 

00:59:18 

20 Reg Smith VeloRefined Aerosmiths SCR 67 01:12:44 00:52:58 13:08 00:59:36 

55 Philip Murrell Finsbury Park CC SCR 44 01:06:51 00:53:53 07:09 00:59:42 

5 Richard Williams Bigfoot CC SCR 50 01:08:02 00:56:29 08:03 00:59:59 

56 Rick Perkins Thanet RC A 47 01:07:26 00:57:34 07:27 00:59:59 

4 Dominic Campbell Medway Velo Club D 23 
 

Nil 
 

01:00:04 

9 Josh Rodgers VeloRefined Aerosmiths D 27 
 

Nil 
 

01:00:05 

11 Ian Hodge Southborough & Dist. Whs A 54 01:08:52 00:57:13 08:42 01:00:10 

32 Lee Buckman Ashford Whs B 39 
 

00:59:08 
 

01:00:51 

12 Jason Gould Abellio - SFA Racing Team B 46 01:07:15 01:00:10 05:47 01:01:28 

17 Trevor Bridge TriSpirit Team B 52 01:08:26 01:01:55 06:09 01:02:17 

41 Shay Giles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles A 69 01:13:37 00:56:45 11:16 01:02:21 

2 Chris Bax PMR @ Toachim House B 61 01:10:38 01:00:13 07:49 01:02:49 

22 Glenn Karpeta Oxted Cycle Club B 51 01:08:14 01:00:06 05:23 01:02:51 

21 Tony Day Bigfoot CC A 43 01:06:39 00:57:09 03:43 01:02:56 

33 Martin Foord Abellio - SFA Racing Team B 51 01:08:14 01:02:47 05:16 01:02:58 

19 Andrew Dixon Wigmore CC D 54 01:08:52 Nil 05:42 01:03:10 

61 Robert Bullyment Catford CC D 41 01:06:13 Nil 02:54 01:03:19 

36 Sam Day CS Grupetto A 40 01:06:00 00:57:49 02:37 01:03:23 

48 Paul Kelk Thanet RC C 47 01:07:26 01:04:28 02:52 01:04:34 

3 Jeremy Saynor VC Deal C 50 01:08:02 01:04:03 03:27 01:04:35 

43 Craig Nilsson Rye & District Wheelers CC C 24 
 

01:04:19 
 

01:04:48 

7 Don Houghton Thornton Road Club B 44 01:06:51 01:02:21 01:52 01:04:59 

13 Andy Robinson Ashford Whs C 54 01:08:52 01:03:55 03:52 01:05:00 

57 Mark Amon Rye & District Wheelers CC B 48 01:07:38 01:00:39 02:18 01:05:20 

6 Robert Giles PMR @ Toachim House A 67 01:12:44 00:58:57 07:10 01:05:34 

58 Matthew Waters Abellio - SFA Racing Team C 19 
 

01:03:00 
 

01:05:45 

49 Robert Sissons San Fairy Ann CC D 61 01:10:38 Nil 04:29 01:06:09 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
VETS 

 

No. Name Club Cat AGE Vet Std Vet + / - 

Result 

Time 

20 Reg Smith VeloRefined Aerosmiths SCR 67 01:12:44 13:08 00:59:36 

10 Tim Bayley Arctic Tacx RT SCR 40 01:06:00 11:22 
00:54:38 

41 Shay Giles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles A 69 01:13:37 11:16 01:02:21 

25 Nick Malins 4T + Velo Club SCR 45 01:07:03 10:37 00:56:26 

31 Simon Henderson Thanet RC A 51 01:08:14 10:22 00:57:52 

40 Mark Newton Elite Cycling SCR 47 01:07:26 09:37 
00:57:49 

42 Dave Stocker Abellio - SFA Racing Team B 49 01:07:50 09:09 
00:58:41 

15 Anthony Bee Wigmore CC SCR 49 01:07:50 08:45 
00:59:05 

11 Ian Hodge Southborough & Dist. Whs A 54 01:08:52 08:42 01:00:10 

60 Lee Turner Sigma Sport.Co.UK.RT SCR 45 01:07:03 08:36 00:58:27 

16 Andy Branson Ashford Whs A 45 01:07:03 08:16 
00:58:47 

5 Richard Williams Bigfoot CC SCR 50 01:08:02 08:03 
00:59:59 

2 Chris Bax PMR @ Toachim House B 61 01:10:38 07:49 01:02:49 

26 Martin Dickinson Deal Tri A 43 01:06:39 07:47 00:58:52 

56 Rick Perkins Thanet RC A 47 01:07:26 07:27 00:59:59 

6 Robert Giles PMR @ Toachim House A 67 01:12:44 07:10 
01:05:34 

55 Philip Murrell Finsbury Park CC SCR 44 01:06:51 07:09 
00:59:42 

47 Damian Cairns San Fairy Ann CC B 40 01:06:00 06:54 00:59:06 

8 Rodney Harrow Rye & District Wheelers CC C 70 01:14:06 06:22 01:07:44 

17 Trevor Bridge TriSpirit Team B 52 01:08:26 06:09 
01:02:17 

12 Jason Gould Abellio - SFA Racing Team B 46 01:07:15 05:47 01:01:28 

19 Andrew Dixon Wigmore CC D 54 01:08:52 05:42 01:03:10 

22 Glenn Karpeta Oxted Cycle Club B 51 01:08:14 05:23 
01:02:51 

33 Martin Foord Abellio - SFA Racing Team B 51 01:08:14 05:16 01:02:58 

38 Andy Burrows Thanet RC C 71 01:14:36 04:30 01:10:06 

49 Robert Sissons San Fairy Ann CC D 61 01:10:38 04:29 01:06:09 

         

         

No. Name Club Cat AGE Vet Std LTS Vet + / - Result Time 

59 Matthew Stammers Ashford Whs D 32 
 

Nil 
 

01:06:11 

51 Leon Marshall Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA A 34 
 

00:56:38 
 

01:06:25 

27 Rory Hopcraft Dulwich Paragon B 23 
 

01:01:09 
 

01:07:32 

8 Rodney Harrow Rye & District Wheelers CC C 70 01:14:06 01:06:35 06:22 01:07:44 

18 David Mastin Thanet RC C 61 01:10:38 01:06:16 02:22 01:08:16 

44 Tom Morton PMR @ Toachim House D 59 01:10:04 01:07:45 01:45 01:08:19 

38 Andy Burrows Thanet RC C 71 01:14:36 01:05:05 04:30 01:10:06 

28 Torren Peakman GS Invicta - Eye Level Optical C 53 01:08:39 01:05:39 -01:50 01:10:29 

14 Liz King (W) TriSpirit Team D 48 01:13:02 01:16:49 -00:03 01:13:05 

24 Brian Paterson Thornton Road Club D 48 01:07:38 01:12:23 -06:59 01:14:37 

29 Russ Mason Thornton Road Club D 65 01:11:58 Nil -04:08 01:16:06 

34 Paul Morton PMR @ Toachim House D 34 
 

01:07:51 
 

DNF 

37 Neil Mcinerney 7 Oaks Triathlon Club B 47 01:07:26 01:01:06 
 

DNF 

62 David Williams Kingsnorth International - Nico Sport A 63 01:11:16 00:59:00 
 

DNF 

53 Andy Macpherson VC Deal C 47 01:07:26 01:03:25 
 

DNS 

23 Kevin Gleadow Gravesend CC C 58 01:09:49 01:03:42 
 

DNS (Apol) 

39 Andrew Mccall Thanet RC D 59 01:10:04 Nil 
 

DNS (Apol) 

45 Mark Hill VeloRefined Aerosmiths SCR 46 01:07:15 00:54:27 
 

DNS (Apol) 



        

        

No. Name Club Cat AGE Vet Std Vet + / - 

Result 

Time 

13 Andy Robinson Ashford Whs C 54 01:08:52 03:52 01:05:00 

21 Tony Day Bigfoot CC A 43 01:06:39 03:43 01:02:56 

3 Jeremy Saynor VC Deal C 50 01:08:02 03:27 
01:04:35 

61 Robert Bullyment Catford CC D 41 01:06:13 02:54 01:03:19 

48 Paul Kelk Thanet RC C 47 01:07:26 02:52 
01:04:34 

36 Sam Day CS Grupetto A 40 01:06:00 02:37 01:03:23 

18 David Mastin Thanet RC C 61 01:10:38 02:22 
01:08:16 

57 Mark Amon Rye & District Wheelers CC B 48 01:07:38 02:18 
01:05:20 

7 Don Houghton Thornton Road Club B 44 01:06:51 01:52 
01:04:59 

44 Tom Morton PMR @ Toachim House D 59 01:10:04 01:45 01:08:19 

14 Liz King (W) TriSpirit Team D 48 01:13:02 -00:03 01:13:05 

28 Torren Peakman GS Invicta - Eye Level Optical C 53 01:08:39 -01:50 01:10:29 

29 Russ Mason Thornton Road Club D 65 01:11:58 -04:08 01:16:06 

24 Brian Paterson Thornton Road Club D 48 01:07:38 -06:59 01:14:37 

 


